

Sun City Cycling Club Intermediate Ride

Sun City - Weir - Sun City

Checkpoint	Turn	Distance	Accum Distance
Texas Dr	L	0	0
Sun City Blvd	R	0.03	0.03
SR 195	R	2.3	2.33
Co Rd 147	L	0.02	2.35
Co Rd 234	R	1.91	4.26
Co Rd 143	L	0.84	5.1
I-35 Frontage Rd	L	1.83	6.93
Co Rd 142	R	0.05	6.98
FM 972	L	1.31	8.29
FM 1105	R	2.02	10.31
W 2nd St	R	6.17	16.48
S Main St.	L	0.04	16.52
Gas Station, Weir	R	0.06	16.58
FM 971	R	0	16.58
N. Towns Mill Rd.	R	0.74	17.32
Co Rd 194	L	0.52	17.84
Co Rd 140	R	0.38	18.22
Co Rd 150	L	2.27	20.49
I -35 Frontage Rd	R	2.05	22.54
FM 972	L	1.34	23.88
I -35 Frontage Rd	R	0.1	23.98
Co Rd 143	L	0.84	24.82
SR 195	R	1.99	26.81
Sun City Blvd	L	1.42	28.23
Texas Dr	R	1.1	29.33
Sun City Blvd	R	1.39	30.72

City Market	L	0.31	31.03
-------------	---	------	-------